

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11441/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/03/2015
in WP No. 3733/2014 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At
Aurangabad)

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COLLECTOR, AURANGABAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11450/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim
Relief)

Date : 15/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishanan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Exemption from filing certified copy of the
impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. are
allowed.

Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

No stay.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER