

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. CHIRAG BHANU SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11441/2015

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY
LTD.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COLLECTOR, AURANGABAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for substituted service and interim relief and
office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11450/2015

(With appln.(s) for substituted service and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 11953/2015

(With appln.(s) for substituted service and Interim Relief and
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12052/2015

(With appln.(s) for substituted service and Interim Relief and
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12055/2015

(With appln.(s) for substituted service and Interim Relief and
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11662/2015

Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 15/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subodh S. Patil, Adv.

Item No.53

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for substituted service of all the unserved respondents. For the reasons stated in the application, application is allowed. Petitioner is allowed to effect service of the unserved respondents by way of publication in local daily, 'Lokmat' (Marathi) and in English daily, 'Lokmat Times'. Necessary steps be taken within six weeks time.

Service is complete in SLP(C) NO.11662/2015.

List again on 20.9.2016.

(CHIRAG BHANU SINGH)
Registrar