SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11441/2015

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY LTD.THROUGH ITS EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COLLECTOR, AURANGABAD . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11450/2015 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 11953/2015 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 12052/2015 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 11662/2015 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 12055/2015 (IX)

Date: 06-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv. Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subodh S. Patil, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to file affidavit with proof of publication in the newspaper in respect of all the unserved respondents in all the matters.

List after four weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)